

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 357 of 2020

Appellant :- Ashok

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Singh, Abhinav Gaur, Ramanuj Tiwari, Sandal Khanna, Shashi Kumar Tiwari, Vinod Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Chandra Prakash Pandey

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Criminal Misc. Bail Application

Rejected.

For orders, see order of date passed in Criminal Appeal No. 7971 of 2019.

Order Date :- 2.2.2023

safi

(N.K. Srivastava, J.) (Pritinker Diwaker, J.)