



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 357 of 2020**

Ashok

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhinav Gaur, Ajay Kumar Singh,  
Ramanuj Tiwari, Sandal Khanna,  
Shashi Kumar Tiwari, Sheshadri  
Trivedi, Vinod Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.**

**HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Shri Shashi Kumar Tiwari, the counsel for the appellant.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**November 13, 2025**

Vipasha