



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 357 of 2020

Ashok

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhinav Gaur, Ajay Kumar Singh,
Ramanuj Tiwari, Sandal Khanna,
Shashi Kumar Tiwari, Sheshadri
Trivedi, Vinod Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

This is a part-heard appeal, which has been heard on four occasions earlier. Today, there is a request on behalf of Mr. Raj Kumar Khanna, learned Senior Advocate that he may be accommodated for the day, as he has some personal difficulty.

Most reluctantly, we adjourn this appeal for **further hearing** to **26.02.2026** as the second case.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi, J.) (J.J. Munir, J.)

February 23, 2026

Deepak