



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 357 of 2020

Ashok

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhinav Gaur, Ajay Kumar Singh,
Ramanuj Tiwari, Sandal Khanna,
Shashi Kumar Tiwari, Sheshadri
Trivedi, Vinod Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

This is a part-heard appeal and in the midst of hearing.

Let Sanjay and Iqbal, who are detained in the District Jail, Kannauj, be caused to be produced before this Court by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kannauj and the Superintendent of Police, Kannauj on **08.05.2026**.

List on **08.05.2026**.

To be taken up at **02:00 p.m.**

Let this order be communicated to the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kannauj and through him, to the Superintendent of Police, Kannauj and the Superintendent of District Jail, Kannauj by **Monday**.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 24, 2026

Deepak